THIRD AMENDMENT TO
PROFESSIONAL OR SPECIALIZED SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN THE CITY OF OAKLAND, THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY
~ OF OAKLAND, AND JRDV URBAN INTERNATIONAL

This Third Amendment to a Professional Services Agreement (the "Agreement") dated June 29,
2011, originally entered into by and between the City of Oakland (the “City”), the Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Oakland (the “Redevelopment Agency”), and JRDV Urban International
(“Contractor”) is made and entered into by the City, the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency
(“ORSA”), successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency under Health and Safety Code Section
34173, and Contractor, as of this 7 day of prtmbe; 2014,

RECITALS

A. The Agreement provided for the Contractor team to prepare a West Oakland Spec1ﬁc
Plan and associated Environmental Impact Report.

B. ORSA assumed all assets and contracts of the Redevelopment Agency pursuant to
California Health and Safety Code Section 34175(b) upon Redevelopment Agency dissolution. This
~ includes the Agreement.

C. The City and ORSA have outstanding contractual obligations under the terms of the
Cooperative Agreement with the Federal Highway Administration entered into on March 9, 2011
- for the $2.0 million Oakland Army Base/West Oakland TIGER II Grant to, among other things,
complete the West Oakland Specific Plan and associated Environmental Impact Report. In order to
“meet these obligations, the parties need to provide for add1t1onal funds to complete the required
work.

D. The parties desire to amend the Agreement to modify the Scope of Services, and
increase thetotal compensation amount from $763,420 to $800,000

NOW THEREFORE THE PARTIES HERETO AGREE AS FOLLOWS,
1. The Total Compensation Amount is hereby increased from $763,420 to $800,000.

2. Contractor shall complete the Revised Scope of Services set forth in Schedule A, attached to
this Third Amendment and incorporated herein by reference. :

3. All other Aprovisions of the Agreement not modified by this Third Amendment shall remain
in full force and effect between the parties.



JRDV URBAN INTERNATIONAL

By PP IRV

4
Morten Jensen

Its: Fﬂaf [0 “ H

CITY OF OAKLAND,
a municipal corporation

By: MW

City Administrator

Agp form andTe

X0

Deputy-€ity Attorney \

OAKLAND REDEVELOPMENT SUCCESSOR AGENCY,
successor agency to the Redevelopment Agency under Health and Safety Code Section 34173

By: W@w&t/

ORSA Administrafor

hS

Approved as Yo form and legali

ORSA TCounsel \




Schedule A
Revised Scope of Services
Séptemb,er 2014
This Amendment # 3 includes additional services by JRDV to incorporate changes from the final plan
certification and adoption hearings for the West Oakland Specific Plan (WOSP), and payment for work required
for the adoption of the WOSP and associated EIR previously completed but not part of the Scope of Work
through Amendment #2.

This amendment assumes that the work will be completed as soon as possible but no later than December 2014.

The costs for each revised Scope of Services items is as follows:

1. Final Edits to Adopted Plan _ $9,000.00
2. Compensation for Work Previously Completed $27,580.00

a. Additional Data Collection and Analysis $ 2,080

b. Additional Coordination and Meeting with City $12,500

Staff, other consultants and community
c. Additional Draft Plan and EIR Production $ 8,000
d. Additional Final Plan and EIR Production $ 5,000 v
. _TOTAL $36,580.00




E AYIONAL

Sepfember 29, 2014

City of Oakland :

250 Frank Ogawa Plaza, Ste. 3315
Oakland, CA 94612

Attn: Elois Thornton

West Oakland Specific Plan
Scope Amendment #3
117-902 WOSP

Dear Elois,
Pursuant to our prior discussions, JRDV is submitting this scope amendment to complete work on the West
Oakland Specific Plan (WOSP). The amendment includes additional services required on the project to
incorporate changes from the final plan certification and adoption hearings, and payment for work previously
completed.

This amendment assumes that the work will be completed as soon as possible and that the current December
2014 will be amended to the date when work is compléeted. The costs for each of the amended scope items
above is as follows: .

1.
2,
3

o s

Final Edits to Adopted Plan $9,000.00
Additional Data Collection and Analysis : $2,080.00
Additional Coordination and Meetings with . _
City Staff, other consultants and community $12,500.00
Additional Draft Plan and EIR Production $8,000.00
Additional Final Plan and EIR Production $5,000.00
TOTAL , . $36,580.00

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

JRDV Architects, Inc.

Art Clark
-Project Manager

JRDV Architects

The Cathedral Building
Broadway and Telegraph
P.0. Box 70126

Oakland, CA 94612
USA

+1 51029543927

+1 510 380 4686

www,jrdv.com




Acord " CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE | "“&%u"

THIS CERTIFICATE 1S ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRAGT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER,

| IMPORTANT; If the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terms
and conditions of the policy, certain policies require an endorsement, A statement on this cerlificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of

such endorsement(s).
FRODUCER . CONTACT Sherry Young
Risk Strategies Company e itd iR
2040 Main Street, Suite 450 (NCNo ), 949.242.9240 (Wonoy 9495860868
' EMAIL )
:;Zif;%r:ga%_gzm 4 . : ADDRESS: syoung@risk-strategies.com
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #

INSURED : INSURER A; Harnover Insurarice Company 22292
JRDV Architects, inc. ’ INSURER B: Hanover American Insurance Co 30937

o 0126 ) . INSURER C: Beazley Insurance Company 37540
gaoklg%x é‘; 5461 2 INSURER D: Allmerica Financial Benefit ins, 41840°

: : - INSURER E: :
. : : : INSURER F; .

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS (8 TO CERTIFY THAT POLIGIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED.
NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR QTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TQO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE
(SSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF

SUCH POLICIES LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS,
TER ADOL. | SUBR FOLEYERF | POLICY EXF
o TYPE OF INSURANGE _ pore | s | . pouicyNumser OIMIDOITYY) | MMBONTYY) LIMITS
GENERAL L LWBILITY _ : EACH OCCURRENCE $2000,000
i . . GAMAGE 10 RENTED
A | X | COMMERCIAL GENERALLIABILITY ¢ X ZHF931896002 10/20/13 | 10/29/14 | premisss eaoccumence) | 57000000
CLAMSMADE QCCUR _ ' MED EXP {Any one porson) | §5,000
- PERSONAL 8 ADVINJURY | $2,000,000
. GENERAL AGGREGATE $4,000000
GENL. AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER : PRODUCTS -COMPIOPAGE | 94,000,000
{ POLIGY ' } PROJECT | | LOG - 1§
D | AurowosiELABLTY : . CNDINEDSINGLELIMT 1 31.000000
X} aNvauTo S AWFA02352000 06/06/13 | 08/06/14 | BODLYNJURY Ferpemon) | §
ALL OWNED AUTOS . | SCHERRED | BODILY NJURY (Persccidant | §
; NON- "
, PROPERTY DAMAGE
K .| HRED AUTOS X QWNED ) ‘ _ {Per accldent) s
A | X |uweratawes | X | ocour _ . EACHOCCURRENGE | $1.000.060
EXCESSLIAR i UHFg90177801 10/29013 | 10/28M4 | AGGREGATE - | ste0000
pEp | [reenmon 5 ' BT T3
WE STAT- Py
WORKERS COMPENSATION X | Tory
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY “¥m . : LTS &R .
ARY PROPRIETORPARTNEREXECUTIVE! N '
B | O Cemmenies excLupeD? D NA | x| WZF926515003 1000143 | 10/07/4 | SR EACHACCIDENT . | 51000000
{Mendatory In NH) » EL DISEASK - EA $1000.000
1 yes, describe under DESCRIPYION OF EMPLOYEE
ORERATIONS below ’ . EL. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT $1000.000
. /—’
¢ | Professional Liabllity : VA5JVGE130601 QUM | 011118 Egg’a@ Myt

HESCRIFTION OF GRERATIGNS | LOCATIONS 7 VERIGLES (Afiash AGORD 107, AdETonal Remsiis Sahedile. Hhore space o moaeriady
Projects as on file with the insured. The Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency, the &:}eieakland, and thelr respestive Councilmembers, officers,
directors, employees, agents, and voluntéers are named as additional insureds and primary/non-contibutory dause applies 1o the gensral liability policy and
a,wa;var of subrogation In favor of the City of Oakland applies fo the work comp policy-see attached endorsements. Professlonal liability Retro Date:
3123/2013.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER . _ CANCELLATION
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
City of Oakland EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
Office of Neighborhood Investment THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
Attn: Hui-Chang Li AUTHORIZED REPRESENYATIVE

250 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza, Suite 5313

Oakland, CA 94612 | : W
Sandi Moreno/RSC

ACORD 25 (2010/05) T ©1-8-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.




rchite nd &
Thefollowing policy languageis from Commertial Genetal Liabillty Coverage Forms

The followingare mandatory forms on the pollcy identified onthe Certificate of Instirance:

421-0778(09 09) CALIFORNIA COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY SPEGIAL BROADENING ENDORSEMENT
< Additional insured hy Contract, Agreement or Permit
Under SectionkFWhols Aninsured, Paragraph 4.Jsaddedas follows:
4. a. Any person ororganization withwhom you agreed, becauseof a written contract, written agreement orpermit to provide
Insurance Is aninsured,but only with respect to:
{1) "Your work"for the additional Insured(s} at the locationdesignated inthe contract, agreement or permit; or
(2) Premises you own, rent, lease or ocoupy. .
- This Insurance applies oha primary basis f thatis required by the writtencontract, written agreement or permit.
b. This provislondoes not apply: _
(1) Unless the writtencontract or written agresment has been executed or pemmit has been issued prior to the “bodily
Injury”, “property damage”,'bersonal injury” or "advertising injury”,
(2) Toany person ororganization includedas an Insured by an endorsementissusdby us and madepartof this
Coverage Part. . : . _ ,
(3) Toany personorotganizationincluded as an Insuredunder item 2of this endorsement
(4) Toanylessorofequipment:
{a) Aftertheequlpmentlease expires; or
(b) Ifthe "hodily injury", "property damage”, "personal injury” or “adverlising Injury” arises out of sole nagligence of
the lessor.
(8) Toany: .
{a) Owners or other Interests from whom land has been leased which takes place after the lease for the land
€xpires; or
(b) Managers or lessors of premises if:
() Theoccurrence takes place afier youcease to be a tenantin that premises; or
(i} The “bodily injury”, “property damage”, “personal injury” or "advertising injury” arises out of structural
alterations, new constructionordemolitionoperations performed by or on behalf of the manager orlsssor.

e Aggregate Limit Per location
(1) Under Section il - Limits of Insuranca the General Aggregate Limit applies separately to each of your "locations
Owned by orrentedto you.

{2) UnderSectionV— Definitions, deflnltion 23. is added as follows:

23, "Location"means premisesinvolving the same or connectinglots orpremises whose connection is
interrupted only by a strest, roadway, waterway or right-of-way of a railroad.

CG 2503(05 09) DESIGNATED CONSTRUCTION PRCJECT(S) GENERAL AGGREGATE LIMIT
+  Aggregate Limit of Insurance{Per Project} .

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
SCHEDULE

Designated Construction Projects:
Yourprojects away. fram premises owned by or rentedtoyou

A. For allsums which the Insured becomes legally obligated to pay as damages caused by "occurrencesunder Section §~Coverage
A, and for all medical expanses caused by aceidents under Section | = Coverage C, which can be atiributed ofily to ongoing
operatiohsata single designated consfruction project shown Inthe Schedule above: _ '

1. A separate Destgnated Construction Project General Aggregate Limit appliesto each designated constructionproject, and that
Limit is equal tothe amount of the General Aggragate Limit shownin the Declarations.
2. TherDesignated Construction Project General Aggregate Limitls the mostwe will pay for the sum of all damages under
- Coverdge A, except damages because of "badty injury* or “property damage” Included In the *products-completed operations
hazard", and for medical expenses under Coverage Cregardless of thenumber of:

Includes copyrighted material ofinsurance Services Offices, Inc., with its permission



D.

E.

a, insured's; :
b. Claims made or “suits” brought; or
¢. Persons ororganizations making claims or bringing “suits”.

3. Any payments made under Coverage A for damages orunder Coverage C for medical expenses shall reduce the Designated
Construction Project General Aggregate limit for that designated construction project. Such payments shall not reduce the
General Aggregate Limit shown in the Dedlarations nor shall they reduce any other Designated Construction Project General
Aggregate Limit forany other designated construction project shownin the Schedule above

4, The limits shown in the Declarations for Fach Occurrence, Damage to Premises Rented to You and Medical Expense
continue 1o apgly. However, instead of being subject to the General Aggreg\ate limit shown in the Declarations, such
limits will besubject to the applicable Designated ConstructionProject General Aggregatel.imit.

. For all sums which the Insured becomes legally obligated to pay as damages caused by "occurrences™under Section 1 -Coverage

A, and for all medical expenses caused by accidents under Section ¥—Coverage C, which cannot be attributed only to ongoing

operations ata single designated construction projectshow inthe Scheduleabove:

1. Any payments made under Coverage A for damages or under Coverage C for medical expenses shaflreduce the amount
avallable under the General Aggrepate limit or the Products-completed Operations Aggregate Limit, whichever Is
applicable; and

2. Such payments shall notreduce any Designated Construction Project Generat Aggregate Limit.

. When coverage for liability arising outof the “producis-completed operations hazard” Is provided, any payments for damages

because of "bodily Injury” or “property damage”® Inciuded in the products-completed operations hazard® wili reduce the Products-
completed. Operaticns Aggregate Limit, and not reduce the General Aggregate Limit nor the Designated Construetion Project
General Aggregate Limit. .

i the applicable designated construction project has been abandoned, delayed, or abandoned and then restarted, or If the
authorizedcontracting parties deviate from plans,blueptints, designs, specifications ortime tables, the project will still be deemed

to be the sameconstruction project.

Theprovisionsof Section 1 H1-Limits Of Insurance not otherwise modified by thisendorsement shall continueto appiy as stipulated.,

421-0452(06 07) OTHER INSURANCE-PRIMARY AND NON-CONTRIBUTORY (ADDITIONAL INSURED)

= Additional Insured by Contract, Agreement or Permit Amended-Primary & Non-Contributory

The followingis added o Section IV —Commercial General Liability Conditions

4.

Other Insurance

& Additional Insured’s
If you agree in a writteh contract written agreement or permit that the insurance provided fo any person or organization
Included as an Additional Insured under Section I 1-Who is Anlnsured, is primary and non-contributory, the foflowing applies:

If other valid and collactable insurance is available to the Additional Insured for ailoss we cover under Coverages A o B of this
Coverage Part, our obligations arelimitedas follows:

1. Primarylnsurance

Thisinsurance s primary to other insurance thatis availableto the Additional Insured which covers the Additional Insured
as aNamedinsured. We willnot seek contribution from any other Insurance available tothe Additional Insuredexcept:

l. Forthe solenegligence of the Additional insured;
Il. Whenthe Additional insuredls an Additionallnsured under ancther primary liability pelicy; or
. When 2. below applies. )

If this Insurance Is primary,our obligations are not affected unless any of the other Insurance Is also primary. Then,
we wilf share withallthat ather Insurance by the method described in 3.below.

2. Excess Insurance :
Thislnsuranceis excess over:
(1) Allyof the otherInsurance,whether primary, excess,contingent oronany other basis:
(a) Thatis fire, Extended Caverage, Bullder's Risk, installationRisk or similar coveragefor “your work”;

(b) Thatis Fireinsurance for premisesrentedto the Additional Insured or temporarily occupied by the Additional
Insured with permission of the owner, :

{c) That is Insurance purchased by the Additional Insured to cover the Additional Insured's liability as a tenant
for“property damage” fo premises rented to the Additional Insured or temporarily occupied by the Additional
with permissionof the owner; or ' : )

(d) If the loss arlses out of the maintenance or use of alroraft, "autos” or watereraft fo the extent not subject to
Exclusiong. of Section I-Coverage A ~Bodlly injury And Property Damage Liability.

Includes copyrighted material of insurance Services Offices, inc., with its permission




When this insurance Is excess, we will have no duty under Caverages A or B todefend the insured agenst any “suit" if any
otherinsurer has a duty o defend the insured against that"suit”. If no otherinsurer defends, we willundertake to do so, but
we wlibe entitled to thelnsurad's rights against allthose other Insurers..

When this insurance Is excess over other {nsurance, we will pay only our share of the amount of the loss, if any, that exceeds the
sum of;
1) Thetotal amount that all suchotlier insirance would pafy forthelossin the absence of thisInsurance; and
2) Thetotal of all deductible and self-nsuredamounts under allthat other Insurance.
We willshare the remainingloss, if any, withany other Insurance thatls not described in this Excess Insurance provision
and was not bought specifically foapply In excess of the Limits of Insurance shown in the Declarations of this Coverage Part,
3. Method Of Sharing

I all of the other Insurance permifs contribution by equal shares, we will follow this method also under this approach esach

Insurer ﬁcrosr%tﬂbutes equal amounts until it has paid its applicable limit of lrisurance or none of the loss remains, whichever
comes first.

If any of the other Insurance does not permit contribution by equal sharés, wewlll confribute by limits. Under this method, each
Insurer's share is based on the ratioof fts appllcable limitof Insurance to the total applicable limits of insurance of all insurers.

CGO001 (12 07) COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE FORM
» Separation of Insured’s

Except with respect fo the Limits of Insurance, and any rights or duties specifically assigned in this Coverage Pari to the first Named
Insured, thisinsurance applies:

a As Iif eachNamed Insured were the only Named Insured; and

b. Separatély o eachinsured against whomclaim is made or "suit'isbrought.
€6 2404(05 09) WAIVER OF TRANSFER OF RIGHTS OF RECOVERY TOUS

*  Waiver of Subrogation !

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY COVERAGE PART
PRODUCTS/COMPLETED OPERARTIONS LIABILITY COVERAGE PART

SCHEDULE

Name Of Person Or Qrganization:

Persons or organlzations withwhom you have a written contract executed prior to the “bodily Injury"or"property damage,”
that requires you to waive your rights of recovery . :

Thefollowingis added to Paragi*aph 8.Transfer Of Rights Of Recovery AgainstOthers To Us of Secion V- Confditicns:

We walve anyright of recovery we may have againstthe persenor organization shown Inthe Schedule above because of payments we
make forinjury or damage arising outofyour ongoing operations or your work” done under a confract with that personor organization

and included In the "products-completed operations hazard". This walver applies only to the person or organization shown in
the Schedule above. ) .

WM

Authorized Represarrtatiize

Name Insured: JROV Architests, Ine. : ) Policy NO. 2HFa31896002
Additional Insured: Any person or organization with whon the nained insured agree! n a writier cortract fo mame as addiional Insured.

This Notice does not form & part of the Insurance contract.

No coverage Is provided by this Notlee, nar can it be construed to replace any provisions of the policy {including its endorsemients), if there is any conflict belween this
Natice and the policy {including its endorsements), the provislons of the policy (including ils endorsements) shall prevall,

Includes copyrightedmaterial of Insurance Service Offices, Inc., with its permission




WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS LIABILITY INSURANCE POLICY

'WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT ~ CA

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached effective on the
inception date of the policy unless otherwise stated,

This ehdorsemen’t effective on 10/1/2013 at 12:01 am standard times forms a
part of Policy Ne, WZF925515003

of the Hanover American Insurance Company

issued to: JRDV Arc_hitects, inc.

UL

Authorized Representative

Premium (ifanv)$ -

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by
this policy. We will not enforce our right against the persan or organization named in
the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that you perform work under a
written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us)

You must maintain payroll records accurately segregating the remuneration of your
employeas while engaged in the work described in the Schedule.

The additional premium for this endorsemeht shali be 2.000% of the California workers’
compensation premium otherwise due on such remuneration. .

Schedule'

Person or Organization

ANY PERSON OR ORGANIZATION W].TH WHOM YOU AGREE IN WRITING TO WAIVE YOUR
RIGHT TO RECOVER AGAINST THEM. YOU MUST AGREE TO THIS WAIVER PRIOR TO THE
DATE OF LOSS

Job Description: Projects as on ﬂle‘wi_th the insured

WC 252 040 84



SCHEDULE O

CITY ? OF

OAXLAND
CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CITY OF OAKLAND CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTION LIMITS

FOR CONSTRUCTION, PROFESSIONAL SERVICE & PROCUREMENT CONTRACTS
To be completed by City Representative prior to distribution fo Contractor

City Representative Hui-Chang Li Phone (510) 2386239 et anec o, 5433210

Department Yeighborhood Investment o ypronosainame VY EST Oakland Specific Plan and EIR

Thisis an Ongmal / Revised form (check one). If Original, complete ali that applies. If Revised, compiete
Contractor name and any changed data.

Contractor Neme _JAPV URBAN INTERNATIONAL Phone 510 . 7454288
Street Address __P-0- Box_To]26 Cly ZAKLAND  stae CA 7ip 44612

Type of Submission (check ong) D Bid DProposal DQualiﬁcation, Bfmendmént

Majority Owner (if any). A majority owneris a person or entity who owns more than 50% of the contracting firm or entity.

individual or Business Name __Me24EN JENSEN Phone 42 295 - 4389

Street Address _[£15 BP-oADWAYj. Valdas ' Clty _PAMRLAND _ State 'éA Zip ﬂiéi‘z

The undersigned Contractor's Representative acknowledges by his or her signature the following:

The Oakland Campaign Reform Act limits campaign contributions and prohibits contributions from
contractors doing business with the City of Oakland and the Oakland Redevelopment Agency during
spemﬂed time periods. Violators are subject to civil and criminal pena{tles

. 1 have read Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 3.12, including sechon 3. 12 140, the contractor provisions of

the Oakland Campaign Reform Act and certify that l/we have not knowmgly, nor will | /we make
contributions during the penod specxf' jed in the Act.

| understand that the contribution restrictions alsc apply to entities/persons affiliated with the contractor as
indicated in the Oakland Municipal Code Chapter 3.12.080.

“If there are any changes to the information on this form during the contribution-restricted time period, | will file an amended

form with the City of Oakland
i T
—ITFPEAAA T %) 2
Signature  \ u,.»ﬂ Date :
MoeTEW GENIEY - 11224 /%P’T/
Print Name of Signer Pbsttion

To be Completed by City of Oaktand after completion of the: form

Date Received by City: S By

Date Entered on Contracior Database: _ [/ By _

Revised 3/2/2009



